PE					
FÖRM PTÖ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02-12-20	J07	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FEB 0 1 1001			Dkt. 06166		No.
'Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1033720	MAISS ((()E 9):1 (69)	attached original d	documents or convitted and	
To the Honorable Control	1000.25	T		documents or copy the eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.7.07	1	e and address of rece		
Patrick FRAILLON	7 1-01	Name	: ALCAN PACKAGIN	NG BEAUTY SERVICES	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Interna	al Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	t Address: Zac des	Barbanniers-	
. Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	02220	Connectilians	ue du General de Gaulle	
Other		92230 City:_	Gennevilliers,	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 16, 20		itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XI No			
Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):	,			
If this document is being filed together	. ,	n, the execut	tion date of the applic	cation is:	
•	A WILLIAM CO. C. C.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 11/615,264, filed Dec.	22 2006	D, Fa	atent No.(s)		
5N 11/013,204, 11100 200.	22, 2000		92/ 98/2007 ABERHE Ul FC:8021	E1 99990134 11615264 48.00 OP	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes		16,00 Or	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MA	ACDONALD	7. Total f	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		S End	nclosed Credit Ca	ard Form PTO-2038	
		□ Au	ithorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Suite 105			INCHES TO SO STORY	su to deposit decod	
Street Address: 1727 King Street	et ,	8. Depos	sit account number:		
City: Alexandria State: VA	ZIP: 22314	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ntion is true &	and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of	,
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing	- GRAZA	signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Patrick Fraillon of 1278 Raleigh Road, Mamaroneck, New York 10543 USA, have invented a certain improvement in CONTAINER WITH PIVOTING INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006, Serial No. 11/615,264.

Whereas, ALCAN PACKAGING BEAUTY SERVICES, ZAC des Barbanniers-`Le Signac'', 1, avenue du General de Gaulle, 92230 Gennevilliers, France, a corporation of France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or 'extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

JAMARY 16 2017

RECORDED: 02/07/2007

Patrick Fraillon

PATENT REEL: 018892 FRAME: 0307